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Lawrance A. Bohm (SBN: 208716) 
BOHM LAW GROUP 
4600 Northgate, Suite 210 
Sacramento, CA  95834 
Telephone:  (916) 927-5574 
Facsimile:  (916) 927-2056 
Email: lbohm@bohmlaw.com 
 
Erika M. Gaspar (SBN: 238117) 
LAW OFFICE OF ERIKA M. GASPAR 
2121 Natomas Crossing Drive, Suite 200-399 
Sacramento, CA 95834 
Telephone:  (916) 749-0278 
Facsimile:  (916) 647-0535 
Email: erika.gaspar.law@gmail.com 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff THOMAS M. SEARS 
 
 
 
Michael Masuda  (State Bar No. 129313) 
NOLAND, HAMERLY, ETIENNE & HOSS 
A Professional Corporation 
333 Salinas Street 
Post Office Box 2510 
Salinas, California  93902-2510 
Telephone: (831) 424-1414 
Facsimile: (831) 424-1975 
Email: mmasuda@nheh.com 

Attorneys for Defendants  
MONTEREY COUNTY HOUSING 
AUTHORITY DEVELOPMENT 
CORPORATION and STARLA K. WARREN 
 
 

 
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SAN JOSE DIVISION 

 

Case5:11-cv-01876-LHK   Document219   Filed04/05/13   Page1 of 3

Sears v. Housing Authority of the County of Monterey et al Doc. 220

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/5:2011cv01876/239725/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/5:2011cv01876/239725/220/
http://dockets.justia.com/


 

- 2 – 
 

SEARS  v. MONTGOMERY COUNTY. et al. 
Case No. 5:11-CV-01876 LHK (PSG)  
Stipulation And [Proposed] Order For Dismissal 
With Prejudice Of Defendant Starla Warren

 
 
 

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

THOMAS M. SEARS, 

Plaintiff, 

 v. 

COUNTY OF MONTEREY et al, 

      Defendant. 
 

Case No. 5:11-CV-01876 LHK (PSG) 

STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED] 
ORDER FOR DISMISSAL WITH 
PREJUDICE OF DEFENDANT STARLA 
WARREN 
 
[Fed. R. Civ. P. 41(a)] 

 
Action Filed:   April 19, 2011 
Trial Date:    February 3, 2014 

 
 

TO THE COURT, ALL PARTIES, AND ALL ATTORNEYS OF RECORD: 

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED, by and between the parties, through their attorneys of 

record and subject to Court approval, to the following: 

1. Pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 41(a), Plaintiff and Defendant Housing Authority 

Development Corporation agree to the dismissal of DEFENDANT STARLA 

WARREN to this action with prejudice, with all parties to bear their own 

attorneys’ fees and costs. 

2. This stipulation has no bearing on the status of Defendants MONTEREY 

COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, 

remaining Defendant in this action. 

 

     RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED, 

Dated: April 5, 2013   By:      /s/Erika M. Gaspar              
      LAWRANCE A. BOHM, ESQ. 
      ERIKA M. GASPAR, ESQ.   

Attorneys for Plaintiff 
THOMAS M. SEARS 
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Dated: April 5, 2013   By: /s/Michael Masuda    

Michael Masuda   
NOLAND, HAMERLY, ETIENNE & HOSS 
Attorneys for Defendants 
MONTEREY COUNTY HOUSING 
AUTHORITY DEVELOPMENT 
CORPORATION and STARLA K. WARREN 
 

 

ORDER 

Based on the foregoing stipulation, 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Defendant STARLA WARREN is dismissed from this 

action with prejudice and without an award of attorney’s fees or costs to any party. 

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

 

Dated: ______________, 2013                        
                                                                               LUCY H. KOH 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE 
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April 9, 2013

 


