Sears v. Housing	Authority of the County of Monterey et al		
1	Lawrance A. Bohm (SBN: 208716) BOHM LAW GROUP		
2	2 4600 Northgate, Suite 210		
3			
4	Facsimile: (916) 927-2056 Email: lbohm@bohmlaw.com		
5	Erika M. Gaspar (SBN: 238117) LAW OFFICE OF ERIKA M. GASPAR		
6 2121 Natomas Crossing Drive, Suite 200-399			
Sacramento, CA 95834 Telephone: (916) 749-0278			
8	Facsimile: (916) 647-0535		
9	9 Attorneys for Plaintiff THOMAS M. SEARS		
10			
11	Michael Masuda (State Bar No. 129313) NOLAND, HAMERLY, ETIENNE & HOSS		
12	A Professional Corporation		
13	333 Salinas Street Post Office Box 2510		
14	Salinas, California 93902-2510 Telephone: (831) 424-1414		
15	Facsimile: (831) 424-1975 Email: mmasuda@nheh.com		
16	Attorneys for Defendants		
17	MONTEREY COUNTY HOUSING		
18	AUTHORITY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION and STARLA K. WARREN		
19			
20	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
21	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
22	SAN JOSE DIVISION		
23			
24			
25			
26			
27	-1-		
28	<u> </u>		
	SEARS v. MONTGOMERY COUNTY. et al. Case No. 5:11-CV-01876 LHK (PSG) Stipulation And [Proposed] Order For Dismissal With Prejudice Of Defendant Starla Warren		

Doc. 220

1	THOMAS M. SEARS,	Case No. 5:11-CV-01876 LHK (PSG)	
2	Plaintiff,	STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED] ORDER FOR DISMISSAL WITH	
3	v.	PREJUDICE OF DEFENDANT STARLA WARREN	
4	COUNTY OF MONTEREY et al,	[Fed. R. Civ. P. 41(a)]	
5	Defendant.	[1°cu. R. CIV. 1 . 41(a)]	
6		Action Filed: April 19, 2011	
7		Trial Date: February 3, 2014	
8	TO THE COURT ALL DARTIES	AND ALL ATTODNEYS OF DECORD.	
9	TO THE COURT, ALL PARTIES, AND ALL ATTORNEYS OF RECORD:		
10	IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED, by and between the parties, through their attorneys of		
11	record and subject to Court approval, to the following:		
12	1. Pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 410	(a), Plaintiff and Defendant Housing Authority	
13	Development Corporation agree	ee to the dismissal of DEFENDANT STARLA	
14			
15	WARREN to this action with	prejudice, with all parties to bear their own	
16	attorneys' fees and costs.		
17	2. This stipulation has no bearing	g on the status of Defendants MONTEREY	
18	COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION,		
19	remaining Defendant in this action.		
20	Tomaning Dorondant in this at		
21			
22	RESPE	CTFULLY SUBMITTED,	
23	<u> </u>	/s/Erika M. Gaspar	
24		LAWRANCE A. BOHM, ESQ. ERIKA M. GASPAR, ESQ.	
25		Attorneys for Plaintiff THOMAS M. SEARS	
26		IIIOWAS W. SEAKS	
27	-:	2 –	
28	SEADS 1/2 MONTCOMEDY COLINITY at al		

SEARS v. MONTGOMERY COUNTY. et al. Case No. 5:11-CV-01876 LHK (PSG) Stipulation And [Proposed] Order For Dismissal With Prejudice Of Defendant Starla Warren

1	Dated: April 5, 2013 By: /s/Michael Masuda		
2	Michael Masuda		
3	NOLAND, HAMERLY, ETIENNE & HOSS Attorneys for Defendants		
4	MONTEREY COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY DEVELOPMENT		
5	CORPORATION and STARLA K. WARREN		
6			
7	ODDED		
8	<u>ORDER</u>		
9	Based on the foregoing stipulation,		
10	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Defendant STARLA WARREN is dismissed from this		
11	action with prejudice and without an award of attorney's fees or costs to any party.		
12	IT IS SO ORDERED.		
13			
14	Dated: April 9, 2013 LUCY TKOH		
15	LUCY T KOH		
16	UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE		
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27	- 3 –		
, 。			

SEARS v. MONTGOMERY COUNTY. et al. Case No. 5:11-CV-01876 LHK (PSG) Stipulation And [Proposed] Order For Dismissal With Prejudice Of Defendant Starla Warren